RIVERS STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
MONTHLY SINGLE TIME DISPOSITION REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2024
COURT NUMBER 6, OF THE PORT HARCOURT MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

N AME OF NAME OF CLAIMS FILED DATEOF | DATE OF DATE OF DATE OF NO, OF REASON OF DATE OF STAGE OF DURATION TOTAL TOTAL NUMBER OF
COURT/DIVI | MAGISTRATE FOR EACH FILLING | SERVICE | ASSIGNM | COMMENC | ADJOURNM | ADJOURNMEN | JUDGMENT/ | PENDING CLAIM FROM NUMBER DISPOSED CASES FOR
SION/NUMB MONTH (SUIT NO ENT EMENT OF ENT T(WHERE STRUCK WHERE FILLING TILL OF THE MONTH
ER AND PARTIES) HEARING MORE THAN out JUDGMENT HAS | JUDGMENT(T | PENDING
ONCE) ART NOT BEEN IME TO CASES
9(6)PD GIVEN DEPOSITION) | FOR THE

COURT 6 SAMUEL S. PMC SCC /23724 301124 17224 30/1/24 224 18 ADDRESS NIL ADDRESS N/A 13 El
PORT TBANICHUKA EGBETULE
HARCQURT ESQ OGHENERO
INNOCENT
Vs
UNITED BANK
FOR AFRICA

PMC SCC /37124 2272124 26/2/24 222124 29224 15 JUDGMENT NIL JUDGMENT NA
ABIGAIL JUWON
ESQ
Vs
ECART SERVICES

NIGERIA LIMITED
PMC/SCC/99/24 15/4/24 19/4724 15/4/24 25/4124 11 EVID. OF DW2 NIL EVID. OF DW2 N/A
MR GBAGA
LEDUM DAVID
V.

FOUANI NIGERIA
LIMITED

PMC/SCC/22/MISC/ 14/6/24 NIL 20/6/24 424 4 JUDGMENT 1378124 JUDGMENT 59

PMC/SCC/174/24 25/6/24 5124 26/6124 1177724 - JUDGMENT 5/8124 JUDGMENT 42
ESOHE PRECIOUS
UHUNMWANGHO

V.
MBANUZUE
AMAKA GLORIA




PMC/SCC/182/24
OSSAI LIFE
CHIOMA
vV
MR. CHARLES
AGUYI

3/724

19/7/24

4724

2577124

CONSENT
JUDGMENT

518724

CONSENT
JUDGMENT

33

PMC/SCC/183/24
PENIUELLA
EVENTS
V.

MR. EKAA
LAWRENCE OYOR

SI124

26/7124

8/7124

78124

ROS

NIL

ROS

NIL

PMC/SCC/187/24
FRANK REFO
h 2
FELIX AKPO

111724

23/7/24

1217724

2977124

CONSENT
JUDGMENT

7/8/24

CONSENT
JUDGMENT

PMC/SCC/185/24
MRS. GIFT OREH
V.

1. MRS
IFY(DOING
BUSINESS AS IFY
COLLECTION)
2. CHINONYE
(DAUGHTER)

97124

2417/24

12/7/24

3111124

ROS

NIL

ROS

NIL

PMC/SCC/189/24
NWEKE ELISHA
EMEKA
v
FRANKLIN
MANUCHIMZI
THANKGOD

16/7/24

14/8/24

1717124

2118124

(=

HEARING

NIL

HEARING

NIL

PMC/SCC/191/24
03 CAPITAL NIG
LTD
v
1. ONWUKWE
NNENNA NANCY
2. ABURIME
DANIEL
OKHUALAGBE

1717724

14/8/24

18/7/24

19/8/24

XXCWI

NIL

XXCWI

NIL

PMC/SCC27/MISC/
24

MR
ISAAC  EJIMIKE
GOODLUCK

v

1 CAR 39

SERVICES
2 MR. CHINONYE
MADUKA
(TRADING UNDER
THE NAME &
STYLE OF CAR
36 COM

23/7/24

2447124

3124

(=}

HEARING

NIL

HEARING

NIL




AND
ACCESS BANK
PLC & 20 ORS

PMC/SCC/195/24
ELIOZU HASIABU-
HAERI
COOPERATIVE
INVESTMENT &
CREDIT LTD
s

ABDULFATAI
ABDULAZEEZ

3177724

15/8/24

5/8124

20/8/24

HEARING

NIL

HEARING

PMC/SCC/196/24
ELIOZU HASIABU-
HAERI
COOPERATIVE
INVESTMENT &
CREDIT LTD
V.

MR.
OLOWOPOROKU
KAYODE

31/7/24

15/8724

508/24

HEARING

NIL

HEARING

PMC/SCC/202/24
OGBUEHI
ACHINIKE(ACHIB
LANKS)

v

OSUA
OKHUMAILE
JOSEPH

13/8/24

14/8724

MENTION

MENTION

PMC/SCC/28/MISC/
24
KUO SMART
SOLUTION
LIMITED
V.

SHIRA & SHIRAZ
GENERAL
CONTRACTORS
NIG. LTD
AND
ACCESS BANK &
ORS.

14/8/24

15/8/24

228

HEARING

PMC/SCC0/MISC/
24
FRANK REFO
v
FELIX AKPO
AND
ACCESS BANK
PLC & 24 ORS

23/8124

27/824

MOTION

MOTION




17 PMC/SCC/210124 22/824 - 26/8/24
MS. GLORY
CHIAMAKA
JOSEPH
v
I. MR CYRIL
NNABUIKE
ANIAKOR

MENTION NIL MENTION NIL

2 DJ GLOBAL
VENTURES LTD

NAME OF PRESIDING MAGISTRATE; CAMUE L S B~ cetUKA ~ES]
) o>4m“¢r.\0\ I\N.Jw

SIGNATURE:
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